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DATE: July 23. 1998 
TO: Louis Yambor. Divis1on of Communicauons -, FROM: Pete Lester. Division of Auditing and Finnnci.al Annlysis i 'J 
RE: Docket No. 980786-TX. Z-Tcl Communic:uions. Inc.. Fmanc1al A · fur 

Ccnificatc Application for Altenuuivc local Exchange: Tc:lccommunicati 

Section 364.337 (1). Florida Starutc:s. rc:qum:s the: followmg. 

The: commission shall graru n cc:ruriClltc or authority to provKic altcrnauvc: h~~:al cxch.1ngc sc:rvicc: upon a showing that the: apphc;~nt has sufrlcic:nt tcchmcal. fi1Unc1al. and 
managerial capability 10 provide such scrv1ce 10 the geogr:1phlc arcu propo~t.l tn he 
sc:rvc:d. 

AIM> Section 364.01 (3) and (4) states that 

and 

(3) The: Lcgislarure finds that tbe compeuuvc provmon of tclccommumcauom )(rvlcc. 
including local exclungc tclccommunicauons service. ts in the: public mtercst. 

(4Xd) The: Commission slull c:xcrcl)( Its c:JtciUSIVC: JUnschcllon 10 order to CdJ l'mmnlc: competition by encourag10g nc:w entrants mto tclc:communicauons marl.ctl> . 

Regarding the showing of financial capability. the Finance \laff lUIS anaJy1cd the u11.1udnct.l linaO<.Ial statements of Z-Tc:l Commumc:auorn.. Inc t/.-Tcll lnr the: pcnod c:ndm~t ~tan:h 'l. 1991!. An audit could cll!Uigc: one: ·~ opm10n ol 1hc a~mpany·\ 1tnanc1al coodniun. "' the anached schedule shows. Z-Tel hns adcquat ... liqu1dit} and ,ufficicnt commlln o:qult}. rho: company reponed a loss for the period. 

In thiS matter. Z-Tc:l is asking for a ccnlfic:.alc to prov1dc: altc:nuuvc local c\changc telecommunications )(rvicc:. Staff notes the: limned nature of the npplic:.auon and th<lt no 
customer provided funds appear to be at nsk. For purposes of granung a cc:mficate h3~ on the financial lnfonnation provided . the financ1al cupabilily uppears ndcquatc 

The: applicant aliCSIS to its fi nanc1al l.llpablllly 111 provulc allll m:uma111 the prupu'>Cd 
telecommunications service: by noung that n has goud liqu1d11y. has no debe. allll can uhtam additional funds from investors. Based on this ~howing. the applicant appeal" to meet the linanc1al capability standard or Sc:cuon 364 337. 1-lundll Statu1c:s. 

cc: Divis1on of l...cgal Services 
Division or Records and Reponmg (2) 
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UOCKI: I NU. U8078. X 
Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS. INC. 
ALEC TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE 
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 

FROM UNAUDITED BALANCE StiEET 

CURRENT ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

CURRENT RATIO 

CASH 

COMMON EQUITY 

TOTAL DEBT 

TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL 

COMMON EQUITY RATIO 

NET INCOME 

RETURN ON EQUITY 

AS 
OF 

03131/96 

$1 ,347,757 

232,966 

5.79 

1,347,757 

1.547.985 

0 

1,547,985 

100% 

(302.015) 

NEGATIVE 

-
• 
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