State of Flora



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: July 23, 1998

TO: Louis Yambor, Division of Communications

FROM: Pete Lester, Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis

RE: Docket No. 980786-TX, Z-Tel Communications, Inc., Financial And Con-Certificate Application for Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunication, Services

Section 364.337 (1), Florida Statutes, requires the following:

The commission shall grant a certificate of authority to provide alternative local exchange service upon a showing that the applicant has sufficient technical, financial, and managerial capability to provide such service in the geographic area proposed to be served.

Also Section 364.01 (3) and (4) states that:

(3) The Legislature finds that the competitive provision of telecommunications service, including local exchange telecommunications service, is in the public interest.

and

(4)(d) The Commission shall exercise its exclusive jurisdiction in order to: (d) Promote competition by encouraging new entrants into telecommunications markets

Regarding the showing of financial capability, the Finance staff has analyzed the unaudited financial statements of Z-Tel Communications, Inc. (Z-Tel) for the period ending March 31, 1998. An audit could change one's opinion of the company's financial condition. As the attached schedule shows, Z-Tel has adequate liquidity and sufficient common equity. The company reported a loss for the period.

In this matter, Z-Tel is asking for a certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service. Staff notes the limited nature of the application and that no customer provided funds appear to be at risk. For purposes of granting a certificate based on the financial information provided, the financial capability appears adequate.

The applicant attests to its financial capability to provide and maintain the proposed telecommunications service by noting that it has good liquidity, has no debt, and can obtain additional funds from investors. Based on this showing, the applicant appears to meet the financial capability standard of Section 364.337. Florida Statutes.

cc: Division of Legal Services
Division of Records and Reporting (2)

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

07997 JUL 29 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

DOCKET NO. 980786-7X
Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ALEC TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

FROM UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET

	AS OF 03/31/98
CURRENT ASSETS	\$1,347,757
CURRENT LIABILITIES	232,966
CURRENT RATIO	5.79
CASH	1,347,757
COMMON EQUITY	1,547,985
TOTAL DEBT	0
TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL	1,547,985
COMMON EQUITY RATIO	100%
NET INCOME	(302,015)
RETURN ON EQUITY	NEGATIVE